Switching Power Supply S82R1
Switching Power Supply
S82R
Easy-to-Use, Multi-Output Power
Supply Offered in Two Control Types
� 30 W, 50 W, and 75 W, two-channel output power
supply
� Surface-, bottom- or side-mounting possible
� Two control types available to meet your application
needs: Independent or Secondary Auxiliary control
� Conforms with UL and CSA standards
� 3-year warranty
Do Not Remove
Ordering Information
Stock Note:  Shaded models are normally stocked.
� SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
Type Control method Power ratings Output voltage/current Part numberyp g
V1: DC output V2: DC output 100 to 120 VAC
input
200 to 240 VAC
input
Open frame Independent control 30 W 5 V, 2 A 12 V 2A S82R–0321 S82R–2321p p
5 V, 2 A 24 V, 1 A S82R–0322 S82R–2322
50 W 5 V, 3 A 12 V, 3 A S82R–0521 S82R–2521
5 V, 2 A 24 V, 2 A S82R–0522 S82R–2522
75 W 5 V, 5 A 24 V, 2 A S82R–0722 S82R–2722
Secondary auxiliary control 30 W 12 V, 1.7 A 12 V, 0.8 A S82R–0327 S82R–2327y y
15 V, 1 A 15 V, 1 A S82R–0328 S82R–2328
50 W 12 V, 3 A 12 V, 1.2 A S82R–0527 S82R–2527
15 V, 1.7 A 15 V, 1.7 A S82R–0528 S82R–2528
Covered Independent control 30 W 5V, 2 A 12 V, 2 A S82R–5321 S82R–6321p
5V, 2 A 24 V, 1 A S82R–5322 S82R–6322
50 W 5V, 3 A 12 V, 3 A S82R–5521 S82R–6521
5V, 2 A 24 V, 2 A S82R–5522 S82R–6522
75 W 5V, 5 A 24 V, 2 A S82R–5722 S82R–6722
Secondary auxiliary control 30 W 12 V, 1.7 A 12 V, 0.8 A S82R–5327 S82R–6327y y
15 V, 1 A 15 V, 1 A S82R–5328 S82R–6328
50 W 12 V, 3 A 12 V, 1.2 A S82R–5527 S82R–6527
15 V, 1.7 A 15 V, 1.7 A S82R–5528 S82R–6528
Note: Refer to the Accessories Section on the following page to order the DIN-rail mounting bracket for all S82R power supplies.
2Switching Power Supply S82R
� MODEL NUMBER LEGEND
S82R -
1 32 4
2 1. Input Voltage and type
0:  100 to 120 VAC, Open-frame
2:  200 to 240 VAC, Open-frame
5:  100 to 120 VAC, Covered
6:  200 to 240 VAC, Covered
2. Power Ratings
3:  30 W
5:  50 W
7:  75 W
3. Number of Outputs
2:  2 outputs
4.  Output Voltage and Control Method
1:  5 V, 12 V Independent control
2:  5 V, 24 V Independent control
7:  12 V, 12 V Secondary auxiliary control
8:  15 V, 15 V Secondary auxiliary control
� ACCESSORIES
Stock Note:  Shaded models are normally stocked.
DIN Rail
Item Length Width Part number
DIN-rail (See Dimensions section for details.) 0.5 m (1.64 ft) 7.3 mm (0.29 in) PFP-50N( )
1 m (3.28 ft) 7.3 mm (0.29 in) PFP-100N
1 m (3.28 ft) 16 mm (0.63 in) PFP-100N2
DIN-rail mounting bracket for all S82R power supplies S82Y-05N
Specifications
Power rating 30 W 50 W 75 W 30 W 50 W 75 W
Input voltage 100 to 120 V input 200 to 240 V input
Efficiency 74% to 80% typical (depending on types)
Life expectancy 8 years min. (with rated input and a 50% load at 40°C)
Input
Voltage (See Note.) AC 85 to 132 V 170 to 264 Vg ( )
DC 110 to 170 V Not available
Frequency 47 to 450 Hz
Current (at rated input voltage
and rated output voltage/current)
1.1 A max. 1.4 A max. 2 A max. 0.7 A max. 0.8 A max. 1.1 A max.
Leakage current (at rated input volt-
age and rated output voltage/current)
0.5 mA max. 1 mA max.
Inrush current (at rated input voltage